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ATTACHMENT 12 - CONTRACTOR and RESELLER/DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION
(for ordering and contract administration purposes)

Contractor/Company Information

Company Business Name:

Mobilier de bureau Logiflex Inc.

D/B/A — Doing Business As (if applicable):

Logiflex

Address:

1235 ch St-Roch Nord, Sherbrooke, QC, Canada JIN OH2

Company Website:

www.logiflex.ca

Federal Tax ID #:

98-0196946

NYS Vendor ID #:

1000005165

Contact for Contract Administration issues

Contract Administrator Name:

Julie Grondin

Title:

Contract Administrator

Address (if different from above):

Email:

jgrondin@Ilogiflex.ca

Phone:

819-864-7530 x246

Toll Free Phone:

877-864-9323 x246

Contact for Contract Sales/Billing (if different from above)

Contact Name:

Title:

Address:

Email:

Phone:

Toll Free Phone:

Business hours (Specify M-F, Sat, Sun):

Contact for Emergencies

Contact Name:

Nathalie Todd

Title:

Sales Director USA

Address:

1235 ch St-Roch Nord, Sherbrooke, QC, Canada JIN OH2

Email:

ntodd@logiflex.ca

Phone:

819-570-5209

Cell Phone:

819-570-
5209

Invoicing (Entity information that will appear on invoices, for orders placed directly with the Contractor, if different from

Contractor/Company information above)

Invoicing Entity Company Name:

Mobilier de bureau Logiflex Inc.

Federal Tax ID #:

98-0196946

NYS Vendor ID #:

1000005165

Is payment made to the above Entity/Federal ID#?
Note: If yes, the invoicing entity NYS Vendor ID MUST be
referenced on Purchase Orders

Yes

Enter the information requested below for each Reseller/Distributor that will provide Product to Authorized Users. In Columns B through E, indicate if the location is a NYS certified Minority- or Women-Owned Business
Enterprise, Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business Division, or a Small Business* (self-identified). In Columns H through J, indicate if the Reseller/Distributor is authorized to take orders, deliver Product, and/or receive

payment. If a Reseller/Distributor is allowed to accept payment, they MUST have a NYS Vendor ID.
*A "Small Business" means a business which: (a) is resident in New York State; (b) is independently owned and operated; (c) is not dominant in its field; and, (d) employs one hundred or fewer persons

23295 Contractor Information

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVOB (SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID -(I;?Eee:rs IIP)re(I)I(\j/Le“r:t s::;ri“;re;t Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to this Contractor Location
A.R. Kropp LLC D/B/A A.R. Kropp Co. and Sons X 11-3557719 1100119502 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 1515-B Fifth Industrial Court Bay Shore 11706 NY Tim Kropp 631-549-9240 timothykropp@arkshelving.com
AFD Contract Furniture Inc 13-3032681 1000026390 X X X M-F 9-5pm 810 7th Ave New York 10019 NY Dionne Glen 212-712-8115 dglen@afd-inc.com

Alianza Services LLC X 33-1140326 1100044344 X X X 74 N Broadway 2nd floor Nyack 10960 NY Dawn Cannon 845-675-7341 dcannon@alianzacorp.com

Buffalo Office Interiors Inc. 16-1169014 1000015490 X X X M-F 8:30am-5pm 1418 Niagara Street Buffalo 14213 NY Joseph Spano 716-883-8222 jaspano@boisite.com

Business Furniture Inc. 22-1453912 1100011925 X X X 9am to 5pm 133 Rahway Avenue Elizabeth 07202 NJ Ellen Hains 646-825-6265 ehains@bfifurniture.com

Complete Office Products Inc. 11-2975952 1100007955 X X X 9am to 5pm 793 Mcdonald Ave. Brooklyn 11218 NY Isaac Tabak 718-436-8220 x203 isaac@completefurniture.com
Concordance Healthcare Solutions LLC 38-3986849 1100181206 X X X M-F 9:00AM-5:00PM 145 Huguenot St Suite 108 New Rochelle 10801 NY Anthony Laski 914-819-1065 Alaski@concordancehs.com

Creative Office Pavilion, LLC dba Creative Office Resources 04-3147560 1100112818 X X X M-F 8:30 to 5:00 pm 470 Park Avenue South, 7th Floor New York 10016 NY Patrick Hayes 646-590-1700 Patrick.hayes@cop-inc.com

Cueva Contract Inc. X 47-3870041 1100152048 X X X Monday-Saturday 7am-6pm 1641 East Genesee Street Syracuse 13210 NY Laura Cueva 315-724-1985 laura.cueva@iicontractfurniture.com
Davies Office Refurbishing Inc. X 14-1566162 1000006837 X X X M-F 8:00 am — 5:00 pm EST 40 Loudonville Rd. Albany 12204 NY David McLoughlin 518-465-5982 davemcloughlin@daviesoffice.com
Design Space Studios LLC X X 83-1065378 1100226956 X X M-F 8am-5pm 7 Gilhall Circle Fairport 14450 NY Brenna Thering & Jackie Driscoll  [585-703-6321 brenna@designspacestudios.com
DRB Business Interiors X 26-4582111 1100034163 X 9am to 5pm 153 Regent St. Saratoga Springs ({12866 NY Dorothy Rogers-Bullis 518-306-5256 drogersbullis@drbbusinessinteriors.com
Elliott Interiors LLC 36-4579574 1100227090 X X 2417 13 Duggan Lane Goshen 10924 NY Dawn Elliott 845-321-0219 elliottinteriors@yahoo.com

EM&N Marketing Inc. X X 16-1608114 1100016792 X X X 8am to 5pm M-F 127 Main St. Geneseo 14454 NY Marcia Podhorecki 585-314-8482 Marcia.podhorecki@ki.com

Empire Office 13-1945763 1100013749 X X X 9am to 5pm 105 Madison Ave. New York 10016 NY Ervin C. Roberson 212-607-5650 eroberson@empireoffice.com
EvensonBest LLC 13-3917122 1000006496 X X X 641 Avenue of the Americas New York 10011 NY Dominick Papaleo 212-549-8004 dpapaleo@evensonbest.com
Furniture Pro Corp. X 20-4425487 1100044884 X X X M-F 9 AM -5 PM 355 Spook Rock Rd, Unit i-503 Suffern 10901 Rockland David Ginsberg 845-362-2061 845-503-2301 David@FurniturePro.Net

Henricksen & Company Inc 36-2649935 1100113335 X X X 9am - 5pm ET 1040 Avenue of Americas New York 10018 NY Keith Cooper 212-897-9876 k.cooper@henricksen.com

Hudson Valley Office Furniture Inc. X 14-1673799 1000014124 X X X 8:30am-5pm 1404 Route 9 Wappingers Falls (12590 NY John Chickery 845-471-7910 john@thewowguys.com

Indoff Inc. 43-0964848 1000031793 X X 9am to 5pm PO Box 842808 Kansas City 64184 MO Amy Lefevre & Gerald Spaziani 315-316-0136 amy.lefevre@indoff.com; jerry.spaziani@indoff.com
Intivity Inc. X X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X X 8am-5pm 106 Despatch Dr. East Rochester 14445 NY Fabricio S Morales 585-238-2899 fmorales@intivity.com

Intivity Inc. X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X X 8am-5pm 1 Interstate Ave Albany 12205 NY Fabricio S Morales 518-273-9359 fmorales@intivity.com

Just the Right Stuff Inc X 16-1407121 1000029148 X X X M-F 8:30 am — 4:30 pm 103 Twin Oaks Dr. Syracuse 13206 NY Neil Greeson 315-433-1309 ngreeson@justtherightstuff.com

K Offices LLC 81-1237615 1100248284 X X X 2417 1000 Woodbridge Center Drive, Ste 124 Woodbridge 07095 NJ Rob Kessler 917-693-9652 rob@koffices.com

Lane Office Furniture Inc 13-3680228 1000006437 X X X 256 West 38th St. 5th floor New York 10018 NY Daniel Hickey 212-204-9839 dh@Ilaneoffice.com

Mesa Contract Inc. 03-0360066 1000010971 X X X 8am-5pm 79 Hammond Lane Plattsburgh 12901 NY Tim Williams 802-383-1740 tim@mesacontract.com

MeTEOR Education LLC 26-3476027 1100081688 X X X M-F 8 am. — 5 pm 4348 Loveland Drive Liverpool 13090 NY Marty Groginski 800-699-7516 MGroginski@meteoreducation.com
MidCity Office Equipment Inc X X 16-0972688 1000015120 X X X 2495 Main St. Suite 240 Buffalo 14214 NY Kurt Amico 716-832-0138 x209 kurt@midcityoffice.com

MMR Enterprises Inc. D/B/A Standard Commercial Interiors X X 14-1755454 1000027798 X X X 7am-4pm 107 Champlain Street Albany 12204 NY Megan Lanzetta 518-433-0029 megan@scifurniture.com

Office Furnishings Inc. X X 26-2735580 1100182433 X X X 7:30am to 7:30pm 38 Sandy Court Lake Grove 11755 NY Suzanne Czak 631-357-2863 officefurnishings@aol.com

Office Furniture Direct Inc. 11-3620000 1100076479 X X X 1240 Route 110 Farmingdale 11735 NY Kamron Monasebian 631-777-2027 kamron@ofdonline.com

Office Furniture Warehouse X 11-2729767 1100017457 X X X 9am to 5pm M-F 3108 Expressway Dr. South Islandia 11749 NY Phyllis Chin 631-582-5388 pchin@ofw.com

Parlor City Group LLC X 85-2847822 1100257323 X X 8:00 am — 4:00pm, M-F 4301 Vestal Road Vestal 13850 NY William Brennan 607-366-0707 x1 office@parlorcityfurniture.com
Roberts Office Interiors Inc X X 16-1560364 1000029484 X X X 9am-5pm 144 Hangar Rd. Rome 13441 NY Gino Corasaniti 315-572-9013 gino@roiofficeinteriors.com
Sedgwick Business Interiors LLC 75-2987264 1000009675 X X X 8am-5pm 100 West Court Street Syracuse 13204 NY Douglas Sedgwick 315-424-1500 dsedgwick@sedgwickbusiness.com
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Take

Deliver

Receive

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVOB |SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID Orders |Product |Payment Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to this Contractor Location
Sedgwick Business Interiors LLC 16-1530910 1000016189 X X X 8am-5pm 176 Anderson Ave Rochester 14607 NY Douglas Sedgwick 585-461-5070 dsedgwick@sedgwickbusiness.com
Syracuse Business Center Inc. X 16-1468448 1100144833 X X X 9am-5pm 750 W. Genesee Street Syracuse 13204 NY Melissa Losty 315-422-1076 melissa@syracusebusinesscenter.com
Syracuse Office Equipment Corp. 15-0510033 1000007334 375 Erie Blvd. West Syracuse 13202 NY Vince Sweeney 315-476-9091 vsweeney@soesyr.com

The Inside Source Northeast Inc. 83-3016154 1100234121 X X X 9:00am-5pm 985 Industrial Road Suite 101 San Carlos 94070 CA James Moffat 203-253-9317 jmoffat@insidesouce.com

The Prentice Group of NY D/B/A Prentice Office Environments X 46-4007932 1100111873 X X X 7:30am — 4:30pm 472 Franklin Street Buffalo 14202 NY Jackie Flynn 716-884-8452 ilif@prentice.us

VRD Contracting Inc. X 11-3241167 1100058559 X X M-F 8am-5pm 25 Andrea Road Holbrook 11741 NY Diana Frerking 631-956-7000 diana@vrdcontracting.com

Waldner’'s Business Environments Inc. X 11-1554704 1000023854 X X X 8:30am — 4:30pm 125 Route 110 Farmingdale 11735 NY Susan Kennedy 631-844-9348 skennedy@waldners.com

WB Mason Co. Inc. 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 29 Mill st. Albany 12204 NY Renee Murphy NCIDQ CID 888-926-2766 x8980 Renee.murphy@wbmason.com

WB Mason Co. Inc. 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8 AM to5 PM M-F 22 Veterans Lane Plattsburgh 12901 NY Brenda Heywood 888-926-2766 Brenda.heywood@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co. Inc. 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8am-5pm 1200 State Fair Boulevard Syracuse 13209 NY Ross Langevin 508-577-3281 ross.langevin@wbmason.com

WB Mason Co. Inc. 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8am-5pm 9396 River Road Marcy 13403 NY Megan Sousa 908-328-6242 megan.sousa@wbmason.com

WB Mason Co. Inc. 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8am-5pm 2855 Broadway Street Cheektowaga 14225 NY Daniel Steinwachs 888-926-2766 x5499 Daniel.steinwachs@wbmason.com
WB Wood NY LLC 20-2218703 1000008585 X X X 8am to 5pm M-F 225 Park Ave. South suite 201 New York 10003 NY Frank LaCapra 212-647-6200 flacapra@wbwood.com

Workplace Interiors LLC 47-3430292 1100143379 X X X 8am-5pm M-F 400 Packetts Landing Fairport 14450 NY Scott MacCaull 585-425-7420 smaccaull@workplaceint.com
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